Assignment title: Global Request for Proposal for Operate, Manage and Transfer Project the Multimodal Terminal at Sahibganj, Jharkhand

RFP No.: IWAI-20/8/2023

Corrigendum 1

This corrigendum forms an integral part of the RFP document issued on 2 February 2024.

Consequent to release of RFP the following modifications are done in the original RFP document for Operate, Manage and Transfer Project the Multimodal Terminal at Sahibganj, Jharkhand

| S No. | Bid document section and clause | As per bid document | | | | To be read as | | | |
|-------|---------------------------------|--|--|--|---|--|---|--|--|
| 1 | 1.2.10 | Any queries or request for additional information concerning this RFP shall be submitted in writing through speed post/ courier/ special messenger or by e-mail to the officer designated in Article 2.12.3 below by 12 February 2024 as specified in Article1.3. The communications shall clearly bear the following title: "RFP for Operate, Manage and Transfer of the Multimodal Terminal at Sahibganj, Jharkhand: Queries" | | | | Any queries or request for additional information concerning this RFP shall be submitted in writing through speed post/ courier/ special messenger or by e-mail to the officer designated in Article 2.12.3 below by 15 February 2024 as specified in Article1.3. The communications shall clearly bear the following title: "RFP for Operate, Manage and Transfer of the Multimodal Terminal at Sahibganj, Jharkhand: Queries" | | | |
| 2 | 1.3 | S No. | Event description | Date | | S No. | Event description | Date | |
| | | 1 | Last date for receiving queries | 12 February 2024 | - | 1 | Last date for receiving queries | 15 February 2024 | |
| | | 2 | Pre-Bid conference | 15 February 2024 at 1600 hours IST | | 2 | Pre-Bid conference | 19 February 2024 at 1600 hours IST | |
| | | 3 | Authority response to pre bid queries latest by | 1 March 2024 | | 3 | Authority response to pre bid queries latest by | 5 March 2024 | |
| | | 4 | Bid Due Date | 18 March 2024 at 1500 hours IST | | 4 | Bid Due Date | 20 March 2024 at 1500 hours IST | |

| S No. | Bid document section and clause | As per bid document | | | To be read as | | | | |
|-------|---------------------------------|---|--|---|--|---|--|---|--|
| | | 5 | Bid opening date | 19 March 2024 at 1530 hours IST | | 5 | Bid opening date | 21 March 2024 at 1530 hours IST | |
| | | 6 | Letter of Award (LOA) | 2 May 2024 | | 6 | Letter of Award (LOA) | - | |
| | | 7 | Validity of Bids | 120 (One hundred and twenty) days | | 7 | Validity of Bids | 120 (One hundred and twenty) days | |
| | | 8 | Signing of Concession Agreement ("Appointed Date") | 3 June 2024 | | 8 | Signing of Concession Agreement ("Appointed Date") | - | |
| 3 | 1.4.1 | A pre-Bid conference of the interested Bidders shall be convened at the designated date, time and place. The date, time and venue of the pre-bid conference shall be: Date: 15 February 2024 Time: 1600 hours IST Venue: Virtual meeting (details to be shared through corrigendum on the Central Public Procurement Portal https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app and the Authority's website http://iwai.nic.in not later than 7 (seven) days prior to the date of pre-Bid conference.) | | | | A pre-Bid conference of the interested Bidders shall be convened at the designated date, time and place. The date, time and venue of the pre-bid conference shall be: Date: 19 February 2024 Time: 1600 hours IST Venue: Virtual meeting through link given below: https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup- join/19%3ameeting_MWU5NWM3ODktNTU4Yy00ZWFkLWJ hODQtYjJIODU1YzNiNmNh%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%2 2Tid%22%3a%22c4d675de-e1da-4ab4-ac52- 3299a6812ab9%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22823c1ccb-6a8f- 4855-9dc6-45316b8dcd88%22%7d | | | |
| 4 | 1.4.4 | The queries should be sent to the Authority by 12 February 2024 as specified in Article 1.3. The queries should be sent to the following email id: vc.iwai@nic.in | | | The queries should be sent to the Authority by 15 February 2024 as specified in Article 1.3. The queries should be sent to the following email id: vc.iwai@nic.in | | | | |

Interested bidders are requested to confirm participation in pre-bid meeting through email at ahinsaaakash@iwai.gov.in

In case of any technical difficulty in joining the virtual meeting through link provided above, please contact Mr. Ahinsa Aakash at +919560623639.